Transfer in respect of modified absorption 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Revaluation gains 2,734 9,620 10 0 0 0 0 0 12,364

Impairments (452) (7,167) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (7,619)

Transfers on disposal to retained earnings 0 0 0 0 (10) 0 0 0 (10)

Transfers on impairments to retained earnings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reclassifications as held for sale and reversals 0 (83) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (83)

2,282 2,370 10 0 (10) 0 0 0 4,652

Additions to assets under construction in 2017/18

£000

Land 0

Buildings excluding dwellings 604

Dwellings 0

Plant and machinery 0

Information Technology 437

Total additions 1,041

Page 28 of 51

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust

Note 16.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2016/17

Land Buildings

excluding

dwellings

Dwellings Assets under

construction

Plant and

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture and

fittings

Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2016 - as previously stated
23,315 86,051 88 30 2,599 129 4,688 957 117,857

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2016 - restated 23,315 86,051 88 30 2,599 129 4,688 957 117,857

Transfers by absorption 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Additions 0 719 0 1,502 175 0 592 11 2,999

Impairments (3) (434) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (437)

Reversals of impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Revaluations 9 741 5 0 0 0 0 0 755

Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transfers to / from assets held for sale 0 0 0 0 0 (42) 0 0 (42)

Disposals / derecognition 0 (97) 0 0 (39) (3) (538) (4) (681)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2017 23,321 86,980 93 1,532 2,735 84 4,742 964 120,451

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2016 - as previously stated
0 850 2 0 1,556 119 2,382 790 5,699

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2016 - restated 0 850 2 0 1,556 119 2,382 790 5,699

Transfers by absorption 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Provided during the year 0 2,659 6 0 226 4 776 68 3,739

Impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reversals of impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Revaluations 0 (2,679) (6) 0 0 0 0 0 (2,685)

Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transfers to/ from assets held for sale 0 0 0 0 0 (42) 0 0 (42)

Disposals/ derecognition 0 (97) 0 0 (39) (3) (538) (4) (681)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2017 0 733 2 0 1,743 78 2,620 854 6,030

Net book value at 31 March 2017 23,321 86,247 91 1,532 992 6 2,122 110 114,421

Net book value at 1 April 2016 23,315 85,201 86 30 1,043 10 2,306 167 112,158

Page 29 of 51

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust

Revaluation Reserve balance for property, plant and equipment - 2016/17

Land Buildings Dwellings Assets under

construction

Plant and

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture and

fittings

Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

At 1 April 2016 1,531 26,211 67 0 58 3 0 22 27,892

Movements 6 3,056 11 0 (1) (2) 0 0 3,070